

**Het Ram Vs. Union of India & Ors.  
CWP No. 8810 of 2025.**

**12.08.2025** Present: Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.1.  
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2.  
Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Reply filed by respondent No.2. Rejoinder thereto be filed, within a period of three weeks. In the meantime, reply be filed by respondents No.1 & 3. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

August 12, 2025  
(Shivank Thakur)