

**CWP-8810 of 2025**

13.11.2025 Present: Mr. Yuyutsu S. Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Senior Panel Counsel for respondent No. 1.  
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondent No. 2-State.  
Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No. 3.

Rejoinder not filed. Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks. List thereafter.

**Deputy Registrar (Judicial)**

**13.11.2025**

*(Vriti)*